#### PARTNERSHIP PROSPECTUS

CHICAGO DERMATOLOGICAL SOCIETY

# Monthly Meetings

2023

September 13, 2023 October 11, 2023 November 1, 2023 December 6, 2023



Co-hosted by Loyola University Department of Dermatology





### Invitation

The Chicago Dermatological Society is pleased to announce the following monthly meeting program schedules. Meetings generally begin at 8:30 a.m. with a resident/basic science lecture and 9:00 a.m. Patient and slide/poster viewing takes place from 9 a.m. until 10:30 a.m. Resident case presentations are from 10:30 until noon, and at most meetings, we offer a Maintenance of Certification self-assessment question session from noon until 12:15 p.m. The main guest lecture is at 1:00 p.m. Adjournment normally is at 2:00 p.m.

The Chicago Dermatological Society (CDS) invites you to connect with its community of 200+ Chicago-based board-certified dermatologists and dermatology residents by partnering with us during the 2023-24 academic year.

Industry partners have several opportunities to meet new contacts and reconnect with prior ones, as there are six educational events planned for 2023-24.

As a partner, you'll exhibit at the six events and receive access to these exclusive benefits:

6-foot table at events

Complimentary registration

The participation cost in our sponsorship program is \$3,000 per event, for a total of \$18,000 for six (6) events. The June President's Conference may also be sponsored for an additional \$3,000 for a grand total of \$21,000 to sponsor all seven (7) events during the 2023-2024 academic year.

Thank you for your consideration of our request for participation; we look forward to receiving your commitment. If you have any questions, please contact Tyler Gillespie; <u>Tgillespie@veritasamc.com</u> or 847-920-6573.

Kind regards,

Tyler Gillespie Account Manager, Industry Relations



## Partnership Opportunities

#### 2023

SELECT ONE	EVENT DATE	LOCATION	TIME (CDT)	HOSTS
	Wednesday, September 13	Stephens Convention Center 5555 N. River Rd. Rosemont, IL 60018	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by Loyola University Department of Dermatology
	Wednesday, October 11	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by University of Illinois at Chicago Department of Dermatology
	Wednesday, November 1	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by Northwestern University Department of Dermatology
	Wednesday, December 6	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by University of Chicago Department of Dermatology

#### 2024

SELECT ONE	EVENT DATE	LOCATION	TIME (CDT)	HOSTS
	Wednesday, April 17	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by Cook County Department of Dermatology
	Wednesday, May 1	Gleacher Conference Center 450 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, IL 60611	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	Co-hosted by Rush University Department of Dermatology
	Wednesday, June 5	Stephens Convention Center 5555 N. River Rd. Rosemont, IL 60018	9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.	

\$3,000 each \$18,000 for all 6 events \$21,000 for 6 events plus presidents conference



## Registration Form

Contact Name						
Company Name						
Address						
City		State	Zip			
Phone		Fax				
Email						
Signature						
SPONSORSHIP CHOICES						
2023  Wednesday, September 13  Wednesday, October 11  Wednesday, November 1  Wednesday, December 6	2024 □ Wednesday, Apri □ Wednesday, May □ Wednesday, June	<b>1</b> \$21,000 for 6 even	\$3,000 each \$18,000 for all 6 events \$21,000 for 6 events plus presidents conference			
Representative Name (First, Last)	Title	Email Address	Phone			

#### **PAYMENT INFORMATION**

Please select your preferred method of payment:

- ☐ Credit Card: a member of our accounting team will contact you directly
- ☐ Check payable to: Veritas Association Management (in US dollars on a US bank) Tax ID #46-3254245

Mail to: 1061 East Main Street, Suite 300, East Dundee, IL 60118

☐ Please Invoice Me

Return this completed Registration Form to Tyler Gillespie

Email: Tgillespie@veritasamc.com

Mail: Veritas Association Management, 1061 East Main Street, Suite 300, East Dundee, IL 60118